
ASSEMBLY DRAWING & PARTS LIST

Ser.No. Part No. Name & Specification Quantity
1 AG240-A.011 Hanging weldment 1
2 EFGC175.129 Lock pin Ø11 1
3 AGF140.110 Upper pin 1
4 EFGC175.130 R pin φ3 2
5 AG240-A.103 Lower pin 2
6 SF-2 Bronze bearing 60*65*50 4
7 AG240-A.012 Hanging weldment 4
8 EFGC175.130 Lock pin Ø12 8
9 AGF140.111 Upper pin 32

10 EFGC175.131 R pin φ4 8
11 GB/T 889.1-M16 Lock nut M16 12
12 AG240-A.013 The supporting sleeve welding 1

KDX PROFI Flail Mower part list
Ser.No. Part No. Name & Specification Quantity

KDX PROFI Flail Mower part list



Ser.No. Part No. Name & Specification Quantity

KDX PROFI Flail Mower part list
9 AGF140.111 Upper pin 32

10 EFGC175.131 R pin φ4 8
11 GB/T 889.1-M16 Lock nut M16 12
12 AG240-A.013 The supporting sleeve welding 1
13 GB/T5780-M10x110 Bolt M10x110 4
14 GB/T 97.1-10 Plain washer 10 8
15 GB/T 889.1-M10 Lock nut M10 4
16 AG240.103 guide 2
17 EFGC175.123 PTO shielding 1
18 AG170.021 Input shaft protection cover 1
19 GB/T5783-M10x16 Bolt M10x16 8
20 GB/T 96.2-10 Big Plain washer 10 8
21 XH50.300Z.01W Gearbox assembly 1
22 GB/T1096-A10x45 flat key 10*45 1
23 EFGC175.105 Coupling 1
24 GB/T1096-A10x40 flat key 10*40 1

AG200.108 Shaft 1
AG220.108 Shaft 1
AG240.108 Shaft 1

26 EFGC175.118 Paper pad 1
27 GB/T93-10 Spring lock washer 10 8
28 GB/T5783-M10x30 Bolt M10x30 4

AG200.020 Shaft tube weldment 1
AG220.020 Shaft tube weldment 1
AG240.020 Shaft tube weldment 1

30 GB/T276-6208 Deep groove ball bearing 6208 1
31 GB893.1-80 Hole ring φ80 1
32 GB/T 9877.3-40x80x10 Oil seal 40x80x10 1
33  AG240-A.104 Connection plate 1
34 GB/T5783-M14x40 Bolt M14x40 3
35 GB/T 97.1-14 Plain washer 14 6
36 GB/T 889.1-M14 Lock nut M14 N
37 GB6172.1-M18 Ordinary thin nut M18 2
38 AG240.104 Sliding cylinder 1
39 EFGCH175.106 Hollow bolt M12x1.25 2
40 JB982-12 Composite gasket 12 4
41 EFGCH175.011 Oil pipe(1500) 1
42 EFGCH175.011 Oil pipe(1900) 1
43 JB982-G1/2 Composite gasket G1/2" 2
44 ISO7241-1B Quick change connectors G1/2" 2
45 GB/T93-18 Spring lock washer 18 1
46 GB/T 56-M18 Ordinary thick nut M18 1
47 EFGC175.132 Manual bucket 1
48 GB/T878-M6x15 Cross recessed screw M6x15 3
49 GB/T93-6 Spring lock washer 6 3
50 GB/T 97.1-6 Plain washer 6 3
51 AG240-A.012 Hood weldment 1
52 GB/T5783-M12x30 Bolt M12x30 4
53 GB/T93-12 Spring lock washer 12 4
54 GB/T 96.2-12 Big Plain washer 12 4
55 AGF140.038 left plate weldment 1
56 EFGCH175.101 Oil cylinder spacer 1
57 GB/T5783-M12x35 Bolt M12x35 4

29

25



Ser.No. Part No. Name & Specification Quantity

KDX PROFI Flail Mower part list
53 GB/T93-12 Spring lock washer 12 4
54 GB/T 96.2-12 Big Plain washer 12 4
55 AGF140.038 left plate weldment 1
56 EFGCH175.101 Oil cylinder spacer 1
57 GB/T5783-M12x35 Bolt M12x35 4
58 GB/T 97.1-12 Plain washer 12 12
59 GB/T 889.1-M12 Lock nut M12 4
60 AGF140.039 Right plate weldment 1
61 AG240-A.015 Tensioning device for welding 1
62 AG240-A.101 Tension spring 1
63 AG240-A.111 Cap of a tension spring 1
64 GB893.1-72 Hole ring φ72 1
65 GB894.2-30 External Circlips φ30 1
66 GB/T276-6306 Deep groove ball bearing 6306 2
67 AG240-A.109 Tensioner wheel 1
68 GB/T11544-XPB17x1016 Belt XPB17x1016 4
69 JB/T7934Z3 Locking Device 40x80 2
70 AG200.105 Driving pulley 1
71 AG200.106 Driven pulley 1
72 AG240-A.018 Pulley cover 1
73 AG240-A.110 U shaped seal(1) 1
74 AG240-A.110 U shaped seal(2) 1
75 GB/T5783-M16x40 Bolt M16x40 12
76 AG240-A.017 Hanging plate(right) 1
77 GB893.1-90 Hole ring φ90 4
78 GB/T 9877.3-45x90x10 Oil seal 45x90x10 2
79 GB/T276-6308 Deep groove ball bearing 6308 4

AG200.018 Roller weldment 1
AG220.018 Roller weldment 1
AG240.018 Roller weldment 1

81 AG240-A.016 Hanging plate(Left) 1
82 JB/T7940.1-1/8 Oil cup 1/8 4
83 GB/T 9877.3-45x80x12 Oil seal 45x80x12 2
84 AGF140.101 Bearing seat 2
85 GB/T93-16 Spring lock washer 16 8

AG200.015 Knife shaft weldment 1
AG220.015 Knife shaft weldment 1
AG240.015 Knife shaft weldment 1

87 GB/T5783-M14x90 Bolt M14x90 N
88 EFK190.112 Hoe blade（selection fitting） N
89 GB/T 9877.3-40x90x12 Oil seal 40x90x12 1
90 AGH200.057 Refueling pipe 1
91 GB/T91-φ4x25 Cotter pin φ4x25 2

AG200.102 Defence axle 1
AG220.102 Defence axle 1
AG240.102 Defence axle 1

93 AG240-A.107 baffle N

92

80

86


